900829901 01/22/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900827830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRIME EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC		12/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3562318	P
Registration Number:	6404014	SMART LABOR
Registration Number:	5916808	YIELD KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Nowak

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2354-G002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa A. Nowak

SIGNATURE: /Melissa A. Nowak/

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2024

TRADEMARK 900829901 REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - DE#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0443

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIME EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2024.

Authentication: 204914436

Date: 12-27-23

2402299 8100M

SR# 20234328187

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:41 PM 12/26/2023
FILED 12:41 PM 12/26/2023
SR 20234328187 - File Number 2402299

STATE OF DELAWARE 2299 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0445